Affiliated Interests

NY State Consumer
Protection Board

Kent County Water Authority W Rhode Island 1952 6190 Revenue Requirements
Regulatory Policy

Division of Public
Utilities & Carriers

Ellesor Transfer Station SW New Jersey S08712-1407
PUC 1768-88

11/89 Regulatory Policy Rate Counsel

Interstate Navigation Co. N Rhode Island D-89-7 8/89 Revenue Requirements
Regulatory Policy

Division of Public
Utilities & Carriers

Automated Modular Systems, Inc. SW New Jersey PUC1769-88 5/89 Revenue Requirements
Schedules

Rate Counsel

SNET Cellular, Inc. T Connecticut - 2/89 Regulatory Policy First Selectman
Town of Redding

APPENDIX B

Supporting Schedules

ACC-1- Revenue Requirement Summary

ACC-2 through ACC-7 - Cost of Capital Schedules

ACC-8 through ACC-16 - Rate Base Schedules

ACC-17 through ACC-41 - Operating Income Schedules

ACC-42 - Revenue Requirement Impact of Adjustments

ACC-43 - Pro Forma Income Statement

ACC-44 - Coverage Ratios

Schedule ACC-1

KANSAS CITY POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2005

REVENUE REQUIREMENT SUMMARY

Company Recommended Recommended
Claim Adjustment Position

I .  Pro Forma Rate Base
(A)

$1,014,794,214 ($22,556,346) $992,237,868 (B)

2. Required Cost of Capital 9.01% -1.19% 7.82% (C)

3. Required Return $91,419,402 ($13,820,141) $77,599,261

4. Operating Income @ Present Rates 66,051,941 12,439,028 78,490,969 (D)
-- --

5. Operating Income Deficiency $25,367,461 ($26,259,170) ($89 1,709)

6. Revenue Multiplier 1.6663 0.0014 4.6677 (E)

7. Revenue Requirement Increase $42,270,000 [$43.757,085) 4$1.487.085)

Sources:

(A) Company Filing, Section 3 (i), Schedule I ,  page 1.
(B) Schedule ACC-8.
(C) Schedule ACC-2.
(D) Schedule ACC-17.
(E) Schedule ACC-41,

Schedule 2

Confidential

Schedule ACC-3

KANSAS CITY POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

TEST YEAR ENDING

RECOMMENDED COST OF EQUITY

1. Discounted Cash Flow Result (A)

2. Discounted Cash Flow Weighting (B)

3. CAPM Result (C)

4. CAPM Weighting (0)